TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Icopal A/S | | 09/14/2007 | CORPORATION: DENMARK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Icopal Danmark A/S |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | Lyskaer 5 |
| City: | DK-2730 Herlev |
| State/Country: | DENMARK |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DENMARK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2677177 | ICOPAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8004771

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0805 H \$40.00 267717

900244839

| Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 | | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frank Terranella | | |
| Signature: | /ft/ | | |
| Date: | 01/22/2013 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=ICOPAL#page1.tif source=ICOPAL#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0806



On the 14th September 2007 the notified amendments for CVR number 24257819 (former registration number A/S 387):

"ICOPAL A/S"
Mileparken 38
DK-2730 Herlev

domiciled in the municipality of Herlev have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"ICOPAL DANMARK A/S" Mileparken 38 DK-2730 Herlev

And on the 21st December 2009 the notified amendments for CVR number 24257819 (former registration number A/S 387):

"ICOPAL DANMARK A/S" Mileparken 38 DK-2730 Herlev

domiciled in the municipality of Herlev have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0807



"ICOPAL DANMARK A/S" Lyskær 5 DK-2730 Herlev

Copenhagen, 4th October 2012

Kirstine Johannisson

RECORDED: 01/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0808